CT School Climate Assessment - MMS

Parents/Guardians

SurveyMonkey

1. Please select your child's grade level at our school (can select multiple if more than one

child in our school):

10
11
12

PreK

==DDD_|:|H_':'D':":":'

Response
Percent

2.3%

1.7%

1.1%

4.0%

1.1%

31.4%

25.7%

21.7%

35.4%

4.6%

3.4%

2.9%

1.1%

0.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

55

45

38

62

175



2. Please select your appropriate ethnicity.

Response Response

Percent Count
American Indian/Alaskan |] 0.6% 1
Asian/Pacific Islander [_] 6.9% 12
African American or Black 0.0% 0
Hispanic ] 0.6% 1
non-Hispanic [ 0.6% 1
White | 82.3% 144
Bi-Racial [] 2.3% 4
Multi-Racial  [] 2.3% 4
Prefer Not to Answer  [] 4.0% 7
Do Not Know ] 0.6% 1
answered question 175
skipped question 0

3. My child's identified gender is (can select multiple if more than one child in our school):

Response Response

Percent Count
Male | | 60.7% 105
Female | | 61.3% 106
answered question 173

skipped question 2



4. My child likes to come to school each day.

All of the time |

Most of the time |

Some of the time  [__]

None of the time ||

5. | feel the students in this school are friendly.

All of the time [ ]

Response
Percent

48.3%

42.5%

8.6%

0.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

23.4%

Most of the time |

70.3%

Some of the time  [_]

None of the time

6.3%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

84

74

15

174

Response
Count

41

123

11

175



6. | feel that this school is physically safe.

Response Response

Percent Count
All of the time | I 52.9% 92
Most of the time | | 44.8% 78
Some of the time  [] 2.3% 4
None of the time 0.0% 0
answered question 174
skipped question 1

7.1 feel comfortable sharing my thoughts and ideas at this school.

Response Response

Percent Count
All of the time | | 46.9% 82
Most of the time | [ 41.1% 72
Some of the time  [__] 10.3% 18
None of the time  [] 1.7% 3
answered question 175

skipped question 0



8. I feel my child's peers treat him/her fairly.

All of the time | |

Response
Percent

28.2%

Most of the time |

61.5%

Some of the time [

None of the time ||

9. | feel the adults in my child's school treat me fairly.

9.8%

0.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

All of the time |

60.9%

Most of the time | |

Some of the time  []

None of the time  []

33.3%

4.6%

1.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

49

107

17

174

Response
Count

106

58

174



10. My child has been treated unfairly at school because of his/her:(check all that apply)

Race

Gender

Sexual orientation

Religion

Academic achievement

Academic level

Ethnicity

Disability

Physical appearance

Other

Has not happened

I

o

TEIE

Response
Percent

0.0%

1.2%

0.0%

0.6%

8.9%

5.3%

0.0%

3.6%

9.5%

10.1%

75.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

16

17

127

169



11. 1 have seen or heard others being treated unfairly as school because of their:(check all

that apply)

Race

Gender

Sexual orientation
Religion

Academic achievement
Academic leve
Ethnicity

Disability

Physical appearance
Other

Has not happened

TINEeOoRCEE

Response
Percent

2.9%

4.1%

5.3%

1.8%

7.6%

8.8%

1.8%

6.5%

15.9%

10.0%

67.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

15

11

27

17

115

170



12. | feel there are trusted adults in the school who my child can go to/talk to for help.

Response

Percent
All of the time | 63.0%
Most of the time | 28.9%
Some of the time  [_] 6.9%
None of the time  [] 1.2%

answered question

skipped question

13. My child's trip to and from school is a positive/safe experience.

Response

Percent
All of the time | | 41.7%
Most of the time | | 47.4%
Some of the time  [__] 9.7%
None of the time  [] 1.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

109

50

12

173

Response
Count

73

83

17

175



14. My child is involved in extra-curricular activities such as athletics, clubs, activities,

school committees, etc.

All of the time
Most of the time
Some of the time

None of the time

Response
Percent

28.0%

39.4%

27.4%

5.1%

answered question

skipped question

15. My child has been the target of hurtful communications through social media.

Never

Once

2-5 times

6 or more times

Response
Percent

91.9%

I:II:II:I

1.7%

5.2%

1.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

49

69

48

175

Response
Count

158

172



16. My child has participated in hurtful communications through social media.

Response
Percent
Never | 94.2%
Once [] 2.3%
2-5times [] 2.9%
6 or more times [ 0.6%

answered question

skipped question

17. Do you feel that there is an area of the school that is not safe?

Response

Percent

no | 82.2%
yes [ 17.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

163

173

Response
Count

139

30

169



18. How often do you communicate (in person, phone calls, e-mails, etc.) with your child's

school during the year?

0-3
4-10
11-25

more than 25 times

[—

[
[

Response
Percent

13.8%

51.7%

19.5%

14.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

24

90

34

26

174



CT School Climate Assessment - Mansfield Middle
Students

1.1lam a:

girl | |

boy | I

2. What grade are you in?

4th

st [
SO —
O e—

8th | |

SurveyMonkey
Response Response

Percent Count
50.7% 242
49.3% 235
answered question 477
skipped question 2
Response Response

Percent Count
0.0% 0
23.7% 113
26.4% 126
21.8% 104
28.1% 134
answered question 477
skipped question 2



3. This how I feel about my school:

| like it. It's OK.

66.5% (318) 30.5% (146)

4. Most of the time, this is the way | feel when | am coming to school in the morning:

Happy OK

32.4% (154) 60.5% (288)

5. This is how much | like the children in this school:

A lot OK

47.6% (225) 51.8% (245)

o Rating

| don't like it.
Average
2.9% (14) 1.36

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Unhappy

Average
7.1% (34) 1.75

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Not at all.

Average
0.6% (3) 1.53

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

478

478

Rating
Count

476

476

Rating
Count

473

473



6. In this school, | feel:

Most of the time

a. Happy 67.0% (317)
b. Interested 52.6% (244)
c. Safe 79.2% (365)
d. Sad 1.8% (8)
e. Angry 2.4% (11)

7. The children in this school:

A lot
Like me 48.7% (230)
Like each other 50.7% (229)

8. The adults in this school care about me:

A lot

61.4% (289)

Sometimes

32.3% (153)

45.3% (210)

19.5% (90)

56.3% (255)

53.2% (242)

OK

47.5% (224)

48.2% (218)

OK

36.1% (170)

Rating
Never

Average

0.6% (3) 1.34
2.2% (10) 1.50
1.3% (6) 1.22
41.9% (190) 2.40
44.4% (202) 242

answered question

skipped question

Rating

Not very much
Average
3.8% (18) 1.55
1.1% (5) 1.50

answered question

skipped question

Rating

Not very much
Average
2.5% (12) 1.41

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

473

464

461

453

455

478

Rating
Count

472

452

474

Rating
Count

471

471



9. There is at least one adult at school that | can go to for help when something is bothering

me:

10. How often does this happen to you in your schoolroom?

a. Another child in this school says
something nice to me.

b. Another child in this school says
something mean to me.

c. Another child in this school
teases me.

d. Another child in this school
excludes me from activities.

11. How often do you?

a. Say something nice to someone
in your school?

Yes

73.2% (346)

A lot

41.7% (198)

3.9% (18)

4.5% (21)

7.3% (34)

Alot

61.1% (284)

Not sure

21.8% (103)

Sometimes

55.8% (265)

45.2% (211)

33.0% (153)

35.4% (165)

Sometimes

38.5% (179)

Rating

No
Average
5.1% (24) 1.32

answered question

skipped question

Rating

Never
Average
2.5% (12) 1.61
51.0% (238) 2.47
62.5% (290) 2.58
57.3% (267) 2.50

answered question

skipped question

Rating

Never
Average
0.4% (2) 1.39

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

473

473

Rating
Count

475

467

464

466

477

Rating
Count

465

465

14



12. How often do you?

a. Say something mean to
someone in your school?

b. Tease someone in your school?

c. Exclude someone in your
school?

13. This is how I feel in each of these places:

a. In classrooms

b. On the playground

c. In the hallways

d. On the bus

e. In the cafeteria

f. In the bathroom

Never

82.6% (393)

83.7% (395)

82.7% (388)

Very safe

75.8% (361)

58.0% (254)

60.4% (285)

49.2% (232)

71.6% (338)

54.4% (257)

Sometimes

15.1% (72)

12.3% (58)

12.8% (60)

OK

23.1% (110)

34.7% (152)

36.9% (174)

42.4% (200)

26.9% (127)

39.8% (188)

A lot

2.3% (11)

4.0% (19)

4.5% (21)

Rating
Average

1.20

1.20

1.22

answered question

skipped question

Not safe

1.1% (5)

7.3% (32)

2.8% (13)

8.5% (40)

1.5% (7)

5.7% (27)

Rating
Average

1.25

1.49

1.42

1.59

1.30

1.51

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

476

472

469

476

Rating
Count

476

438

472

472

472

472

477



14.1am involved in extra-curricular activities (athletics, clubs, activities, school

committees.)

Yes

59.5% (282)

Sometimes

27.8% (132)

Rating

No
Average
12.7% (60) 1.53

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

474

474
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